
1st 379 1st 2.084 1st 4
2nd 377 2nd 2.087 2nd 4
3rd 375 3rd 2.479 3rd 6
4th 367 4th 2.704 4th 7
5th 364 5th 2.825 5th 10
6th 362 6th 2.954 6th 12
7th 356 7th 3.386 7th 14
8th 352 8th 3.715 8th 15
9th 320 9th 6.119 9th 18

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Robert Unertl Y 2.738 2.669 2.704 4 188 187 375 3 5 7 4 0

102 Matt Koohy Y 2.656 2.303 2.479 3 192 187 379 1 2 4 2 1
103 Paul Genz Y 3.243 4.188 3.715 8 177 185 362 6 4 14 7 0

104 Curt Knitt Y 2.224 1.949 2.087 2 188 189 377 2 8 4 1 2

105 Robby Vick Y 1.968 2.200 2.084 1 173 191 364 5 3 6 3 0
106 Craig VanGundy N 5.237 7.002 6.119 9 162 158 320 9 0 18 9 0

107 Dave Lockman Y 2.879 2.770 2.825 5 176 180 356 7 1 12 6 0

108 Ziggy Jovanovic Y 3.766 3.006 3.386 7 182 170 352 8 3 15 8 0
109 Gray Giesfeldt Y 3.384 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Jeff Noonan Y 3.091 2.816 2.954 6 176 191 367 4 3 10 5 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Paul Genz
Craig VanGundy

#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Robert Unertl
Jeff Noonan

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Columbus Sportsman's Association

Two Gun Overall Results
4/22/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt
Robert Unertl
Jeff Noonan
Robby Vick

Ziggy Jovanovic
Craig VanGundy

#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy
Robby Vick

Paul Genz
Dave Lockman

Robby Vick
Curt Knitt

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

Jeff Noonan
Ziggy Jovanovic

Dave Lockman
Paul Genz

Ziggy Jovanovic
Craig VanGundy

#N/A



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 192 1ST 1.968 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.224 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.656 3RD
4TH 182 4th 2.738 4TH
5TH 177 5th 2.879 5TH
6TH 176 6th 3.091 6TH
7TH 176 7th 3.243 7TH
8TH 173 8th 3.384 8TH
9TH 170 9th 3.766 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.842 1 1ST 1.347 13th
2ND 49 2.131 0 2nd 1.386
3RD 49 2.287 1 3rd 1.769 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 2 2.963 48 3.334 48 3.270 43 1.386 188 3 2 2.738 4 7 3 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 49 1 2.287 48 3.564 49 2.131 46 2.643 192 1 1 2.656 3 4 2 2 0 1 3
3 Y 103 44 1 3.033 47 2 3.975 44 3.207 42 2.756 177 5 3 3.243 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 48 2 2.891 50 1 1.842 43 1.933 47 2.230 188 2 3 2.224 2 4 1 1 1 2 4
5 Y 105 48 1 2.119 44 1.347 38 2.146 43 2.258 173 8 1 1.968 1 9 4 0 2 0 2
6 N 106 47 4.037 40 5.368 39 7.438 36 4.103 162 DQ 0 5.237 DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 45 3.181 42 3.938 44 2.386 45 2.010 176 6 0 2.879 5 11 5 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 45 1 3.872 47 2.490 41 5.867 49 1 2.836 182 4 2 3.766 9 13 8 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 41 2.790 45 3.607 41 3.993 43 3.146 170 9 0 3.384 8 17 9 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 37 1.769 49 1 2.740 41 4.298 49 3.558 176 7 1 3.091 6 13 7 0 0 0 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
4
7
9

11
12
13
13
17

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competitor

Dave Lockman
Ziggy Jovanovic
Gray Giesfeldt
Jeff Noonan
 

Matt Koohy
Paul Genz
Curt Knitt
Robby Vick
Craig VanGundy

Robert Unertl

Ziggy Jovanovic Gray Giesfeldt
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Gray Giesfeldt
#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

4/22/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Columbus Sportsman's Association

Matt Koohy
Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robert Unertl

Robby Vick
Curt Knitt

Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Gray Giesfeldt

Ziggy Jovanovic
Paul Genz

Dave Lockman
Jeff Noonan
Robby Vick

44
43
37

Robby Vick
Robert Unertl
Jeff Noonan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dave Lockman
Jeff Noonan

#N/A

Robert Unertl

Paul Genz

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy
Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl
Robby Vick

Dave Lockman

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Paul Genz
Jeff Noonan

Ziggy Jovanovic

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 191 1ST 1.949 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.200 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.303 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.669 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.770 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.816 6TH
7TH 180 7th 3.006 7TH
8TH 170 8th 4.188 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.036 4 1ST 1.036 13th
2nd 50 1.527 1 2ND 1.527
3rd 50 2.045 1 3RD 1.658 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 1.658 44 4.224 49 3 2.978 45 1.816 187 5 3 2.669 4 9 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 41 2.048 48 1.832 49 2.121 49 1 3.209 187 4 1 2.303 3 7 3 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 2.535 44 1 6.054 48 4.133 47 4.030 185 6 1 4.188 8 14 7 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 47 1 2.330 48 2.012 50 4 1.036 44 2.419 189 3 5 1.949 1 4 2 0 2 1 3
5 Y 105 49 1.895 46 1.882 49 1 2.195 47 1 2.828 191 1 2 2.200 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
6 N 106 40 5.326 38 8.625 35 9.250 45 4.806 158 DQ 0 7.002 DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 50 1 2.045 43 3.533 40 1.906 47 3.597 180 7 1 2.770 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 41 4.280 44 2.795 36 2.707 49 1 2.240 170 8 1 3.006 7 15 8 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 DQ DQ 43 4.763 49 2.676 46 3.154 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 3.119 50 1 1.527 49 1 2.660 45 3.958 191 2 2 2.816 6 8 4 1 0 0 1

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Matt Koohy
Jeff Noonan

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

Paul Genz
Ziggy Jovanovic

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

3
4
7
8
9

12
14
15

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Paul Genz
Dave Lockman

Robby Vick
Curt Knitt

#N/ACurt Knitt

49
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt
Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

Jeff Noonan
Curt Knitt

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl

Craig VanGundy
Dave Lockman
Ziggy Jovanovic
Gray Giesfeldt
Jeff Noonan

Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy
Paul Genz
Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Robby Vick

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Columbus Sportsman's Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Curt Knitt

Jeff Noonan
Dave Lockman

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Jeff Noonan
Robert Unertl

#N/A

Jeff Noonan
Ziggy Jovanovic

Paul Genz

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Vick

Ziggy Jovanovic

4/22/2023



1ST 175 1ST 3.954 1ST 3
2ND 161 2nd 4.601 2ND 4
3RD 154 3rd 4.765 3RD 6
4TH 128 4th 7.380 4TH 7
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 4.542 0 1ST 2.542 13th #N/A
2ND 45 4.917 0 2nd 2.626 14th #N/A
3RD 44 3.154 0 3rd 3.154 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 41 2.542 39 4.417 44 3.154 37 5.704 161 2 0 3.954 1 3 1
6 106 35 7.875 43 7.094 41 4.551 35 10.000 154 3 0 7.380 4 7 4
7 107 40 3.791 47 4.542 45 4.917 43 5.808 175 1 0 4.765 3 4 2
8 108 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 40 4.593 43 5.776 30 2.626 15 5.408 128 4 0 4.601 2 6 3

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Craig VanGundy
Paul Genz
Paul Martin
Gray Giesfeldt

Competitor

Robby Vick

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Paul Genz Gray Giesfeldt 30 #N/A
Robby Vick Robby Vick 44 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Paul Genz Robby Vick 41 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Craig VanGundy Paul Genz Gray Giesfeldt
Gray Giesfeldt Craig VanGundy Craig VanGundy

Paul Genz Robby Vick Robby Vick
Robby Vick Gray Giesfeldt Paul Genz

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Columbus Sportsman's Association

4/22/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



1ST 179 1ST 3.097 1ST 3
2ND 176 2nd 3.681 2ND 3
3RD 167 3rd 3.837 3RD 6
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 3.348 2 1ST 1.501 13th #N/A
2ND 48 3.584 2 2nd 1.749 14th #N/A
3RD 47 1.749 0 3rd 2.237 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 48 2 3.348 46 1 3.498 38 5.640 47 1 2.237 179 1 4 3.681 2 3 2
2 102 45 4.800 48 2 3.584 38 3.350 36 3.613 167 3 2 3.837 3 6 3
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 47 1.749 44 1 5.267 42 1.501 43 3.870 176 2 1 3.097 1 3 1

Robert Unertl Curt Knitt Curt Knitt
Curt Knitt Robert Unertl Robert Unertl

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Columbus Sportsman's Association

4/22/2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Matt Koohy Matt Koohy Matt Koohy
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Matt Koohy Curt Knitt 47 #N/A
Curt Knitt Robert Unertl 47 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robert Unertl Curt Knitt 42 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Light Gun Equipment List

4/22/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jeff Noonan LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Meredith
2 Gray Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Krieger Giesfeldt Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Giesfeldt
3 Paul Genz LG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget Sierra ?
4 Ziggy Jovanovic LG 6 BRA P1000 Krieger Tigar Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Self
5 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Neuvo Krieger CTK Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail CTK
6 Robby Vick LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Kahles H4895 Hottenstein 105 Wheeler
7 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy
8 Craig VanGundy LG 6 Creedmoor Ruger Ruger ? Athlon ? Factory 108ELD Ruger
9 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Barts 105 Unertl

10 Dave Lockman LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger 108 Zaborowski
11 LG
12 LG
13 LG
14 LG
15 LG
16 LG
17 LG
18 LG
19 LG
20 LG



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/22/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jeff Noonan HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Meredith
2 Gray Giesfeldt HG 6 BR Borden Krieger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp JLK Zaborowski
3 Paul Genz HG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget Sierra ?
4 Ziggy Jovanovic HG 6 BRA P1000 Krieger Tigar Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Self
5 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Neuvo Krieger CTK Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail CTK
6 Robby Vick HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Kahles H4895 Hottenstein 105 Wheeler
7 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy
8 Craig VanGundy HG 6 Creedmoor Ruger Ruger ? Athlon ? Factory 108ELD Ruger
9 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Barts 105 Unertl

10 Dave Lockman HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger 108 Zaborowski
11 HG
12 HG
13 HG
14 HG
15 HG
16 HG
17 HG
18 HG
19 HG
20 HG
21 HG
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